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Xcel Energy 
Docket No.: EL12-046 
Response To: South Dakota Public 

Utilities Commission  
Data Request No.

Requestor:  2-8
Date Received: July 30, 2012 
__________________________________________________________________ 
 

Question: 
 
Referring to the Prairie Island H Line Protection adjustment: 

a) Please provide copies of work order authorizations.   
b) Provide a statement of status for the project, i.e., actual expenditures and 

projected expenditures by month, expected in-service date, etc. 
c) Please provide revised PF23 work papers to reflect actual costs incurred. 
d) Please identify the date of each unplanned Limiting Conditions for 

Operations caused by Foxboro H-Line equipment failures over the past 10 
years. 

 
Response: 
 

a) The Nuclear Project Authorizations for this project are included as 
Attachments A and B to this response. 

b) Actual costs and projected expenditures are included in the updated work 
paper PF23-5 included as Attachment C.  Expected in-service date is January 
1, 2013. 

c) Please see Attachment C for updated work papers PF23-1 through PF23-11 
which reflect actual project costs through June, 2012. 

d) Please see the “Concise Problem Statement” section (page 2) of the project 
authorization forms provided in Attachments A and B for a discussion of 
failures leading up to this project. 

__________________________________________________________________ 
 
Preparer: Terry A. Pickens \ Thomas E. Kramer 
Title: Director, Regulatory Policy \ Principal Rate Analyst 
Department: Nuclear Policy & Planning \ Revenue Requirements – North 
Telephone: 612-330-1906 \ 612-330-5866 
Date: August 16, 2012 
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Xcel Energy 
Docket No.: EL12-046 
Response To: SDPUC  Data Request No. 6-5
Requestor: South Dakota Public 

Utilities Commission  
Date Received: August 24, 2012 
__________________________________________________________________ 
 
Question: 
 
Please refer to the Company’s response to DR 2-8 regarding the Prairie Island H Line 
adjustment.  Please provide revised PF23 work papers to reflect actual costs incurred, 
removing all projected expenditures, after the project has been placed in service.  
Please also provide the actual date that the plant addition was placed in-service.    
 
Response: 
 
The project is expected to be placed in service in January 2013; therefore the 
Company cannot provide final actual costs at this time. Included in the Company's  
response to SDPUC Data Request No. 2-8 were updated actual costs through June 
2012 and the projected expenditures for the project.  
 
__________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Response By: Thomas E. Kramer 
Title: Principal Rate Analyst 
Department: Revenue Requirements – North 
Telephone: 612-330-5866 
Date: September 13, 2012 
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